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PETITION FO® ZCNING Vfi‘i{LRNCE

T3 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

perty situate in Baltimore County and which is-
4

he T i ] of the pro )
The undersigned, legal owner(s) =h we= e = =ees heraof, hereby petition for a

destnhed}n the doesrirican and -:-l-u sbbiokad ..:..A- min er ' ;

Variance from Section 1B02. 3. c:_1___!_:9__99_1;11\3._&‘_9’4rearyar d of 20' in lieu of _

the yeguired 30) _and.ajfreot.yard set bstk of 20! in lieu of the
30" and Section 1B01.2.C.3 to permit 2 minimum distance of 45' to the

Xeguired S0 . _____

' centetline of an existing street in lieu of the required 59°'.

of the Zoning Regnlations of B.timore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimoie County; for the . .
following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty) wate JESG L
= . T IR
o)W U

To permit ti'2 building of a house of wic

reascnable size on the twe (2) proposed Y

lotg, = S | | oo T
T v : - e

v A R R S T T P P P O T BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. HieAL ' + L e T e f _ o ' SR , _ _

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NORMAN E, GERQER
DIRECTONR

.

I, or we, agree to pcy expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this | .
etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoming regulations and restrictions of - ‘ LT o _ o R

galﬁmnre County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, i e o L . R o | o
A e ~ BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we A
. County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

are the legal owner(s) of the property
Towson, Maryland 21204 Chairman

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Louis A. Dohler
9144 Lenning Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

ogo

. Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Conmissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Jourwr {2, 1985

tem No. 369 - Case No. 86-55-1
Petitioner - Louls A. Dokler
Variance Petition

which is the subject of this Petition. Nicholas B. Commodari l]

Zoning Adviscry Meeting of J:JUE i, 1985

Item #+ 3G
Property Owner: LOUWIS A.. DoweE2
Lecation: g /g LE"’L—“‘-'G Lane gaﬁ'H;W

Bureay of Dear Mr. Dohler: .
Enginearing L ]
k Fromd, MD. Re,77

Contract Purchaser:
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this : HEMBERS

3rd ___day of Jgulv ,» 1985,

(T§P&e or Print Name) - Z(Tml D‘:P;m i ﬁ
oer A, Atles The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- ear Hir. Jablon:
mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

gg::':rgsenum problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

.‘ l._:.\-‘f";ﬁk o - : - N : ) ° B ‘..‘ . o .
g . S : : : i Department of

e X - . c . .
* . ) _ . ‘ . : s : Traflic Engineering

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the tubject
petition and offers the following comments. The items checkad below are
applicabie,

Signature
___Stytg_ _Rn_.lda Commission
There are no site planning facturs requiring comment,

!
On this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with {7 A County Review Group Meeting is required,
{ JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will Le
(
(

Health Department
ftmen the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of forward by the Bureay of Subile semcing.

the requested zoning,
q ng. JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore 1t §s defined as a
subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract,
. énclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the W arecord plat wil) ST equiced and must be recorded prfor
:x:r;utee a;. this time that offer or request information on your JThe access 1o not :at!srf‘gcggry. .
p on., If similar comments from the remaining members are received, JThe circulstion on this site is not satisfactory.
f ?111 forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not joe parking arrangement is not satistactory,
ark caiculations must be s..own on the plan, .
nformative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was )This ;Eooerty cantains sotls w:nch are def?nea a5 wetlands, and

ﬁccepted for filing on the date of the enclosed f1ling certificate and a developmenit on tnese soils is prohibited.
. hearing scheduled accordingly. : YConstruction in or alteration of the Flocdplatn 1s prohthited

Projact Planning

'Petitio.ner LO!JIQ A. DoMler

Petitioner's

Attorney - o

ccs  Mry Lloyd E. kipin, 2810 College View Drive

: S Churchville, Maryland 21028

City ard State

Bui
ommodarji uilding “epartmant

aS‘ *
Chairman, Zoning Plans
AdViISOI'Y Committee Zoning Administrarion

Industrial
Davelopment

Attorney for Petitioner:

Board of Education

A _LEMNIMG LANE

Address Phone No.

8eyz ;,MQ,___QQ_AQ,E_Y _____

City and State

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Davelonment.

Aegulations,
Very truly yours, JDevelooment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

Name - : ’ '

2210 Colleak vIEw DE. _ % : / ,5 W }ghe smended Davelopment Plan wae approved by tha Planning Board
-.Gﬁdliicglt’{ug MD_ 21048 4’(.6.-9324 NICHOLAS B. COMMODARL boe _ )Lgna-scaping: Must canply with Galtinore County Landscape Mamyal.
o d.

Phone No. : ; _ ‘ )The progerty is located in a defictent service area as defined 2y
b3 : . _ ‘ : Chatrman B Bill 178-79, No building permit may be 4ssued until a Reserve
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee : . is

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

LLovD E. Liew

- o

City and State

Attorney’s Telephone NO.! oo oo ——

Capacity Use CertyI'cate hag been issurd. The deficient service
JThe property Vs located 1nh a traffic area controlled B, a"0" Temx}
intersection as defined by Bil) 178-79, and as conditions change

NBC:nr ?
traffic capacity may become more limited, Tha Basic Services Armas

, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as SN : S SR S e
. L . are re-evaluated annually by the County Council,
()L )ad

JUly Lo,
edepy the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- BT g o e : :
mhore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning o 4 S B\ S T o Enclos p
shier of Ballimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ) TR e e _ ures ' S dmuna(.’@,,l cmﬂmn;_—,g[:m Piﬁm;?? fle o
. ¢c: Mr. Lloyd E. Lipin d

g e AT\ e : S 2810 College View Drive

the o2 , 1085 _ a2
Churchville, Maryland 21028

ED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _.___3td________ .. day

Euyene A, Roher
Chief, Current Planning and Developmeat

cc: James Hoswell
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

G-

BALTIMORE COUNTY
July 8, 1985

FIRE DEPARTMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY 3
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING SFBY/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
iz 494-4500

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTCR

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner July 16, 198§
TO..£0nlng tormissioper . Date_ o AR1 EL

July 2, 1985 TED ZALESKI, IR,

DIRECTOR
Norman E. Gerber, Director

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF
FROM__Office of Planning and Zonire

June 25, 1985
Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Cormmissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, HMaryland 21204

SUBJECT.__Zoning Peritions No. 86-54-A, 86-53~A, 86-57-A, 86-58-A and 86-59-A

Mr. Armold Jeblon, Zoning Commiselober
Cffice of Flanning and Zoning
Towsor, Marylscd 21204 .

Dear Mr. Jablons
Comments on Item # 369 Zoning Adviscry Comittes Mesting are sa followes

Louis A, Dowler _
E/S Lenning avenue i&G: N/w from ¢/l Maryland Route 7

14th,

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

Towsor, Maryland 21204 Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee proparty .

3 Locationt
Property Owner: Louis A. Dowler Districts

Lecation: E/S Lenning Avenue 180' N/W from c/1 Md. Rt. 7 AFPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

260 Zoning Agenda: lMeeting of June 11, 1985

Item No. 367, 368 RAC~  June 11, 1985
Property (mmer:

Location:

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment

s_sdopted by Counoil Bill #17-85, on this petitioa.

Item NO.: and other spplicadbls Codes and Standards,
Gentliemen: & building and cther miscellanscus permite shall be requized before ths start of any construction,

@ Residentinls Two sats of construction drswings are required to file & permit application., The seal of &

Pursuant to your ragquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Zureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired Tegiztared in Marylmnd Architect or Engineer in/is not moquired oo plans and technical data,

Acres: ' ’ o be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans, for the property,
D. Compercial: Thres ssts of construction drawings saalet and signed by & Tegistersd in Maryland Architect
or Enginesr ahall be requirsd to file with s psrmit ipplication, Reproduced seals are not scceptable,

S

District:

Dear Mr, .Jablon:

. The Department of Traffic Engineering has no
comments for item numbers 367, 368, and 369. _

*

W

Ca—er # . ¢

\—()1‘ ,‘_’c,k{‘&_[/'/’bt":czkf‘”"( ‘5-_-—
Michael S\ Flanigan . Y\
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

/ X) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are roguired and shall he

i
located at intervals or 750 feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

Jepartment of Public Works.

A second means ol vohicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or bLeginning of operaticn.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with ail applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard Ne. 101 "Life Safety Code*, 1976 edition prior

to occupancy,
Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau has ne comments, at this time.

5 _ Noted and Q a_). MJ
REVLEWER: /; -G:mr}ﬁ%, 2-3417 Appreved: “fr ;
v / ra .

Plahnidg Gmoup Fire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division

Jmb

All Use Groups except 8-4 Single Pamily Detached Iwollings require s minimum of 1 bour fize reting for

exterior walls closer than €'=0 to sn fnterior lot line. R4 Use

Toquire A oo hour wall if olomer

than 3'~0 to an intex_ oz let }ine, iny wall built on sm interior lot line shall require & fire oz party
wall. Ges Table L0, Bectiog 1L07, Beotiom 1406,2 mnd Table 1LOZ, ¥o opanings are permitted in sa

exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line,

The structure 4oss not appear to oompiy with Table 508 for permissable height/arss, RAeply to the Trequerted
varianos by this office camnot e considered until the necsesary date partaining to beight/area and

consiruction type im provided. Ges Table LO1 and 505 and have your Architect

The requestsd variancs appesrs to conflict with Sectimm(s)

County Puilding Coda,

sontact this departsant.

¢ of the Rallimcre

Whe filing for a required Change of Use/Ovouparcy Peruit, an slturation permit appiication shall alse
be filed along vith three sets of soceptable ecomstruction Place indicating how the existing wtructure is
to be altersd in order to cowply with the Code requirepents for the nev use. Marylsnd frohitectural or

Enginesr sesls are usually required, The thange of Use Groups are from Use te Une » BT
t0o Mixed Usor « God Bection X2 of the Pullding Code. -

The pruposad project appears
oopy of Section 516.0 of the

alsvations sbove ses level for the lot mnd the finish floor levels fncluding baswment,

Commentag

ts be located in a Flood Plain, Tidal/Miverine. Pleass see the attached
542 &8 sdopted by Pill #17-85. Site plans shall show The correct

Thews sbbrevisted comants reflect only oo the informstios provided by the drawingw submitted te tee 0fice

of Flamning and foning and are not intanded o

be construsd an the full extent of sny permit. >f desired

the applicant may ghtain sdditional informstion by wiaiting Hoow 122 of the County Offige Building at 111

¥. Chesapsake Avenue, Towsna, Maryland 2 20%.

Lf22/85

J
et 5’ e ——
»Ys C. K. Burnhax, Chief B
Building Plans Kaview

NEG:JGH::ln




Pursuant to the advertiément. posting of propenty.. and public hearing on the Petition and it
appe..nng that strict compliance with ¢he Baw'nore County Zoning Regulations would/mum
)result in practical difficulty and unreasnn. ne TR Pl e whauwsr{s) a.xd the granung uf
the vanance(s) requested wilk/will not adveraely nﬁeﬂt the health, safety, and general wel;&e of
the commumw, the vanancef (s) saould /shouidxmetcbe granied.

Therefore, IT IS ORUERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —ié—

ci:v of - August 19—5— that the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit

. minimum‘ rear yard anq minimum front yard setbacks of 20 feet in ljeu of the

required 33 reet and a minimum d‘stance of 45 feet to the centerline of an

*)r

existing street In lieu of ‘:.he required 50 feet be and is hereby GRANTED, from

_and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner 1is hereby made aware that rroceeding at this
time is at his own risk until such time as the applica~
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. 1If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returnirg, said property to its original condition.

Do —

x

mmiysioner of
Balt e County

AJ/srl
cc: Mr, Louis A, Dchler

People's Counsel

e

e

OROER RECEIVED FOR FILING

S sammore county

ity | OHFICE OF PLANNNG € ZONNG
[/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

e’ 494335

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 1, 1985

Mr. Louis A..Dohler.
9142 Lennings Lane
Baltimore, Maryland

Petition for Variance

E/S of Lennings Lane, 180" NW

of the centerline of Philadelphia Rd.
(9144 Lennings Lane) - 14th Elec. Dist,
Louis A. Dohler, Petitioner
" Case No. 86-55-A

Dear Mr, Dohler,

This is to advise you that § 57.97 is due for advertisin
and postmg of tiie above property. 1s fee must be paid beforg
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on tr_xe day of the hesring. Do not remove sign until day of the
.. hearing. ~

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearlng

+

BAL"’IMORE coumv MARYLAND e D: 125 _ o {Singerely,
OFFICE GF FINANCE - REVENUE mws:ou R 98 7
. MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPY - 3 g /vmn/ d

. {ARNOLD JABLONY
Zoning Commissioner

.

ucuvtb g
FROM

Case _RA.cr_a

PETITION FOR VARTANCE

14th Election District
East side of Lenning Lane, 180' Northwest of the
centerline of Philadelphia Rd. (9144 Lenning Lane)

DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 5, 1985 at 10:15 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition fur Variances fram Section 1B02.3.C.1 topemit a minimum rear
yard of 20' in lieu of the required 30' and a minimum front yard set
back of 20' in lieu of the required 30' and Section 1501,2.C.3 to permit
a minimum distance of 45' to the centerline of an existing street in
lieu of the required 50°.

Being the property of Iouis A, Dohler, et ux as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a bulldmg permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormmissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit durmg this perlGd for
good cause shown, Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing,

BEY ORDER OF

- - - .,_1 ARNOLD JABLON
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~ | ZONING COMMISSIONER
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION No. 007254 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
MISCELLANEOUS CASH  “CEIPT |

- )? T '/'(" r,;‘/‘ fj/l?_ - 7w

ACCOUNT

pe

amount_$% 37

RECEIVED .« -y
FROM: e~

/
E/f',j '/-c,e A /1/:'3-;\ 3{?
V4

@ BoMUwmanealiongy wiory

FOR:

- 7

YALIDATION OR EIGNATURE OF CASHIER

Mr. Louis A. Dohler Suly I, 1235
9144 Lenning Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S of Lennings Lane, 180' Northwest
of the centerline of Philadelphia Road
{9144 Lennings Lane) - 14th Elec. Dist.
Louis A. Dohler, Petitioner
Case No. 86-55-a

TIME: 10:15 a.m.

DATE: Monday, August 5, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesaneake

Avenue, Towson, Marvyland

J
oning Co ssmner

‘of Baltimo¥F County

: Lloyd E. Lipin
2810 College View Drive
Churchville, Md. 21028

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the east side of Lenning Lane 50 feet wide

at a distance of 180 feet northwest of the centerline of M3. Rte.

7, thence running N43°5¢"24"W 59913, N53725'8C°E 9349

ein

Louis/A, ohler rty. Book No. 5704 Folio 93. Also known

as 9144 Lenning Lane in the 1l4th Election District.

- §£3°5¢ 34" F 60301, &55°35 24'W /o000 ts the
Pla.cc c‘p beﬂmmrﬂ, C‘.orff'almrS 362 Acres chard.

More or less .

. CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATIQN

LOCATION: Exet de of Ltumn; : : : Ju1y 18 8s
Vo s Prindph . O Lo TOWSON, MD,, «ocemmeeene ~=emeees 19

ning Lane} -
DATE AND TIME: Moaday, August
P05, 1985 m I IS am. o .: THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertlsement was
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, _ .

Couaty Office Building, 111 W.
Chesapanke Avenur, Towses, : published in THE JEE‘FE.RSONIAN a weekly newspaper printed

The Zoning Commissioner of Baiti- ; and published in Towson, Balumore Count Md appearing on
lthwnly,byuth'ltydﬂtlm- G P y! ppearing
ing Act snd Regulsticnn of Haltirmore
County, will hold a public hesring:

Pciition for Vanances from Secios
1B02.3.C.] 10 permit 8 sunisaw ress . .
yard of 2 in liew of the roquired 30 .-
and 3 miricrum front yard et back of - 070
A in bew of the required 3 and Sec-,” C
mlNlZC!mp«nﬁlmmmm
distance of 4% 10 the cemterhine of an
umm.urutmhmdlhemql.nd
.

wmm————reerceneeles o eoay

Being the property of Louis A, .
Dwohler, ¢f ux a3 shows on the piat filed
with the Zoring Office. :

i Im the event th this Petitiom is -
granted, & building permit may be ..

issucd within the thirty (30} day eppedl S e mmmm e ———————————
period. The Zoning Coomisstioner - . :

-wiidl, however, mmmmmfw

‘0 say of the wsuance of smd peroll "7
‘during this period for good cause
shows. Such request muat be received . o ¢
,in writing by the date of the bearmg sex - <
jabove of made at the hearing. 0

Cost of Advertising

L7357

‘ dn,mom;uy
) AL RN m.mu

*--nv-M

HEE e

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING OOMMISSICONER
E/S of Lennings Lane,
180" NW of the Centerline OF BALTIMORT COUNTY
of Philadelphia Rd. (9144
Lennings Lane), 1l4th Dist,

LOUIS A. DOHLER, et ux, Case No. 86-55~A
Petitioners

ENTRY CF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this wmatter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

;7 ZL{’% &44 G‘-‘et_’ h?‘ﬁ«./czm,-.ﬂ_.)

Phyl Iis/ Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

EY

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House

Towson, MD 21204
454-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of July, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Icuis A. Dotler,
9144 Lenning Lane, Baltimoxe, MD 21227, Petitioner; and Mr. Lloyd E.
Lipin, 2810 College View Dr., Churchville, MD 21928, who requested

notification.

™

/f&ﬁv ' /(41 ‘?W
Peter Max Zirmerman

5‘6"'55’ﬂ

Lo Arx AND. muz s A Middle River, Md.,
;r ] l o g .
Chuunouh Anu ;“ '=‘§ "ﬂ
‘Maryiand, - . C oo 1T, :
> /__ 732

was inserledn Mie Times, a newspaper printed
and published in Baltimore County, once in each

of successive

weeks before the /ffdz ‘dayof
zsfl

\J ot
é/%¢ﬂ%/j/¢- Publisher.

[ —
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Zonig Commicsionar 7
Of Baitizaere County

R TR e i o i S

&

CIRTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALVLMORE COUNTY yg.ﬁ:/
- Towsse, Marylrad '

4.-..&:; . '. _ Dute of Pesting Z/%f
Posted for: ZYITHCE

Petitioner: --...z/r?ﬂ/'” ///’3]64/?—, @ uy

Loeation of property-.. 73 Lezrrines Lo mte, 150 MW oe 00 B,

-

G foarrerarys Lase
Locatiom of S;u:../.:éf'ﬂq /J"ﬁ"(l"? AWf-/zfﬁ.b-é.,ﬁ'z’s.fesd wa;. o

-__._____,ﬁé/ﬂf ;( /f/?wm

v :-:/ ﬁ-ﬂ ._,.__------....-“ Date of mura.-./;f’.’"‘{' I z‘;‘

h‘mbor of Signu

£y
7

oy

!
T
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. T o,
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. 114 r FY P e -
i T
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“'.‘f-‘; Q. ) i Ll . e L R B :‘ N
v X ogmsku. NO?’ES 2 .
WS e -
A § 50452 /. THE FOBMAL mnevaca SLE arru:s oF asmcawau
! MAVE BOEN MADE. -1 B
. S 1 X 2.  THE PECORDING OF TH™ PLAT DOES NOT :a».'.irzrww: R
ROSEDALE BAPTIST CHURCH A Y ) L DRIMPLY ACCEPTANCE 8Y THE COUNTY OF ANY STREET, g
( y , i % 3 ~ EXIST, " LT EASEAMENT, PARK, GREN .suce oR 0TN££ PUJ!.M’ Am.'i
PLAT EHK, JR. 55/88 = S y) . = SHOMNMN ON THE FLAT. :
/58) 8 h 5 PARKING — o - A, THE PLLT MAY BXPIRE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 'n-ra
_ - iy LT i CHRORCH PRIVEWAT , . e PROVISIONS DF SECTION 22+:6B-8iLi¢ 5682 -
. ~~ . ' v g o~ .- . . 4, THE RECORDING OF THE PLAT OOLS NOT GUARANTES
.. e AS L B d ” o= 4 : L INSTALLATION OF STREETS OR UTIRITIES av Mt,'rxuo:&
) T AN43-56" 34 & g o ... DR 5.5 $ 39984 , Ceoumry
& . e B 6 It e aL T T ;‘7 : 5. FIE INECRMATION BNOWN MAY -2 ounns&wa av
- . e OR 3% - . W R I A SUBSUGUENT O AMENDED PLAT . - .
> _8 -, r\\ G. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING ‘hu m.ar
' el X ;___rN5 535’2578 /oa.no _- . MAY B8 QBTRINED FROM THE QFFICE OF PLANNING ANE:
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PETITION FO® ZCNING Vfi‘i{LRNCE

T3 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

perty situate in Baltimore County and which is-
4

he T i ] of the pro )
The undersigned, legal owner(s) =h we= e = =ees heraof, hereby petition for a

destnhed}n the doesrirican and -:-l-u sbbiokad ..:..A- min er ' ;

Variance from Section 1B02. 3. c:_1___!_:9__99_1;11\3._&‘_9’4rearyar d of 20' in lieu of _

the yeguired 30) _and.ajfreot.yard set bstk of 20! in lieu of the
30" and Section 1B01.2.C.3 to permit 2 minimum distance of 45' to the

Xeguired S0 . _____

' centetline of an existing street in lieu of the required 59°'.

of the Zoning Regnlations of B.timore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimoie County; for the . .
following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty) wate JESG L
= . T IR
o)W U

To permit ti'2 building of a house of wic

reascnable size on the twe (2) proposed Y

lotg, = S | | oo T
T v : - e

v A R R S T T P P P O T BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. HieAL ' + L e T e f _ o ' SR , _ _

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NORMAN E, GERQER
DIRECTONR

.

I, or we, agree to pcy expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this | .
etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoming regulations and restrictions of - ‘ LT o _ o R

galﬁmnre County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, i e o L . R o | o
A e ~ BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we A
. County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

are the legal owner(s) of the property
Towson, Maryland 21204 Chairman

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Louis A. Dohler
9144 Lenning Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

ogo

. Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Conmissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Jourwr {2, 1985

tem No. 369 - Case No. 86-55-1
Petitioner - Louls A. Dokler
Variance Petition

which is the subject of this Petition. Nicholas B. Commodari l]

Zoning Adviscry Meeting of J:JUE i, 1985

Item #+ 3G
Property Owner: LOUWIS A.. DoweE2
Lecation: g /g LE"’L—“‘-'G Lane gaﬁ'H;W

Bureay of Dear Mr. Dohler: .
Enginearing L ]
k Fromd, MD. Re,77

Contract Purchaser:
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this : HEMBERS

3rd ___day of Jgulv ,» 1985,

(T§P&e or Print Name) - Z(Tml D‘:P;m i ﬁ
oer A, Atles The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- ear Hir. Jablon:
mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

gg::':rgsenum problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

.‘ l._:.\-‘f";ﬁk o - : - N : ) ° B ‘..‘ . o .
g . S : : : i Department of

e X - . c . .
* . ) _ . ‘ . : s : Traflic Engineering

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the tubject
petition and offers the following comments. The items checkad below are
applicabie,

Signature
___Stytg_ _Rn_.lda Commission
There are no site planning facturs requiring comment,

!
On this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with {7 A County Review Group Meeting is required,
{ JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will Le
(
(

Health Department
ftmen the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of forward by the Bureay of Subile semcing.

the requested zoning,
q ng. JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore 1t §s defined as a
subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract,
. énclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the W arecord plat wil) ST equiced and must be recorded prfor
:x:r;utee a;. this time that offer or request information on your JThe access 1o not :at!srf‘gcggry. .
p on., If similar comments from the remaining members are received, JThe circulstion on this site is not satisfactory.
f ?111 forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not joe parking arrangement is not satistactory,
ark caiculations must be s..own on the plan, .
nformative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was )This ;Eooerty cantains sotls w:nch are def?nea a5 wetlands, and

ﬁccepted for filing on the date of the enclosed f1ling certificate and a developmenit on tnese soils is prohibited.
. hearing scheduled accordingly. : YConstruction in or alteration of the Flocdplatn 1s prohthited

Projact Planning

'Petitio.ner LO!JIQ A. DoMler

Petitioner's

Attorney - o

ccs  Mry Lloyd E. kipin, 2810 College View Drive

: S Churchville, Maryland 21028

City ard State

Bui
ommodarji uilding “epartmant

aS‘ *
Chairman, Zoning Plans
AdViISOI'Y Committee Zoning Administrarion

Industrial
Davelopment

Attorney for Petitioner:

Board of Education

A _LEMNIMG LANE

Address Phone No.

8eyz ;,MQ,___QQ_AQ,E_Y _____

City and State

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Davelonment.

Aegulations,
Very truly yours, JDevelooment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

Name - : ’ '

2210 Colleak vIEw DE. _ % : / ,5 W }ghe smended Davelopment Plan wae approved by tha Planning Board
-.Gﬁdliicglt’{ug MD_ 21048 4’(.6.-9324 NICHOLAS B. COMMODARL boe _ )Lgna-scaping: Must canply with Galtinore County Landscape Mamyal.
o d.

Phone No. : ; _ ‘ )The progerty is located in a defictent service area as defined 2y
b3 : . _ ‘ : Chatrman B Bill 178-79, No building permit may be 4ssued until a Reserve
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee : . is

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

LLovD E. Liew

- o

City and State

Attorney’s Telephone NO.! oo oo ——

Capacity Use CertyI'cate hag been issurd. The deficient service
JThe property Vs located 1nh a traffic area controlled B, a"0" Temx}
intersection as defined by Bil) 178-79, and as conditions change

NBC:nr ?
traffic capacity may become more limited, Tha Basic Services Armas

, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as SN : S SR S e
. L . are re-evaluated annually by the County Council,
()L )ad

JUly Lo,
edepy the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- BT g o e : :
mhore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning o 4 S B\ S T o Enclos p
shier of Ballimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ) TR e e _ ures ' S dmuna(.’@,,l cmﬂmn;_—,g[:m Piﬁm;?? fle o
. ¢c: Mr. Lloyd E. Lipin d

g e AT\ e : S 2810 College View Drive

the o2 , 1085 _ a2
Churchville, Maryland 21028

ED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _.___3td________ .. day

Euyene A, Roher
Chief, Current Planning and Developmeat

cc: James Hoswell
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

G-

BALTIMORE COUNTY
July 8, 1985

FIRE DEPARTMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY 3
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING SFBY/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
iz 494-4500

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTCR

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner July 16, 198§
TO..£0nlng tormissioper . Date_ o AR1 EL

July 2, 1985 TED ZALESKI, IR,

DIRECTOR
Norman E. Gerber, Director

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF
FROM__Office of Planning and Zonire

June 25, 1985
Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Cormmissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, HMaryland 21204

SUBJECT.__Zoning Peritions No. 86-54-A, 86-53~A, 86-57-A, 86-58-A and 86-59-A

Mr. Armold Jeblon, Zoning Commiselober
Cffice of Flanning and Zoning
Towsor, Marylscd 21204 .

Dear Mr. Jablons
Comments on Item # 369 Zoning Adviscry Comittes Mesting are sa followes

Louis A, Dowler _
E/S Lenning avenue i&G: N/w from ¢/l Maryland Route 7

14th,

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

Towsor, Maryland 21204 Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee proparty .

3 Locationt
Property Owner: Louis A. Dowler Districts

Lecation: E/S Lenning Avenue 180' N/W from c/1 Md. Rt. 7 AFPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

260 Zoning Agenda: lMeeting of June 11, 1985

Item No. 367, 368 RAC~  June 11, 1985
Property (mmer:

Location:

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment

s_sdopted by Counoil Bill #17-85, on this petitioa.

Item NO.: and other spplicadbls Codes and Standards,
Gentliemen: & building and cther miscellanscus permite shall be requized before ths start of any construction,

@ Residentinls Two sats of construction drswings are required to file & permit application., The seal of &

Pursuant to your ragquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Zureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired Tegiztared in Marylmnd Architect or Engineer in/is not moquired oo plans and technical data,

Acres: ' ’ o be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans, for the property,
D. Compercial: Thres ssts of construction drawings saalet and signed by & Tegistersd in Maryland Architect
or Enginesr ahall be requirsd to file with s psrmit ipplication, Reproduced seals are not scceptable,

S

District:

Dear Mr, .Jablon:

. The Department of Traffic Engineering has no
comments for item numbers 367, 368, and 369. _

*

W

Ca—er # . ¢

\—()1‘ ,‘_’c,k{‘&_[/'/’bt":czkf‘”"( ‘5-_-—
Michael S\ Flanigan . Y\
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

/ X) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are roguired and shall he

i
located at intervals or 750 feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

Jepartment of Public Works.

A second means ol vohicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or bLeginning of operaticn.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with ail applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard Ne. 101 "Life Safety Code*, 1976 edition prior

to occupancy,
Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau has ne comments, at this time.

5 _ Noted and Q a_). MJ
REVLEWER: /; -G:mr}ﬁ%, 2-3417 Appreved: “fr ;
v / ra .

Plahnidg Gmoup Fire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division

Jmb

All Use Groups except 8-4 Single Pamily Detached Iwollings require s minimum of 1 bour fize reting for

exterior walls closer than €'=0 to sn fnterior lot line. R4 Use

Toquire A oo hour wall if olomer

than 3'~0 to an intex_ oz let }ine, iny wall built on sm interior lot line shall require & fire oz party
wall. Ges Table L0, Bectiog 1L07, Beotiom 1406,2 mnd Table 1LOZ, ¥o opanings are permitted in sa

exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line,

The structure 4oss not appear to oompiy with Table 508 for permissable height/arss, RAeply to the Trequerted
varianos by this office camnot e considered until the necsesary date partaining to beight/area and

consiruction type im provided. Ges Table LO1 and 505 and have your Architect

The requestsd variancs appesrs to conflict with Sectimm(s)

County Puilding Coda,

sontact this departsant.

¢ of the Rallimcre

Whe filing for a required Change of Use/Ovouparcy Peruit, an slturation permit appiication shall alse
be filed along vith three sets of soceptable ecomstruction Place indicating how the existing wtructure is
to be altersd in order to cowply with the Code requirepents for the nev use. Marylsnd frohitectural or

Enginesr sesls are usually required, The thange of Use Groups are from Use te Une » BT
t0o Mixed Usor « God Bection X2 of the Pullding Code. -

The pruposad project appears
oopy of Section 516.0 of the

alsvations sbove ses level for the lot mnd the finish floor levels fncluding baswment,

Commentag

ts be located in a Flood Plain, Tidal/Miverine. Pleass see the attached
542 &8 sdopted by Pill #17-85. Site plans shall show The correct

Thews sbbrevisted comants reflect only oo the informstios provided by the drawingw submitted te tee 0fice

of Flamning and foning and are not intanded o

be construsd an the full extent of sny permit. >f desired

the applicant may ghtain sdditional informstion by wiaiting Hoow 122 of the County Offige Building at 111

¥. Chesapsake Avenue, Towsna, Maryland 2 20%.

Lf22/85

J
et 5’ e ——
»Ys C. K. Burnhax, Chief B
Building Plans Kaview

NEG:JGH::ln




Pursuant to the advertiément. posting of propenty.. and public hearing on the Petition and it
appe..nng that strict compliance with ¢he Baw'nore County Zoning Regulations would/mum
)result in practical difficulty and unreasnn. ne TR Pl e whauwsr{s) a.xd the granung uf
the vanance(s) requested wilk/will not adveraely nﬁeﬂt the health, safety, and general wel;&e of
the commumw, the vanancef (s) saould /shouidxmetcbe granied.

Therefore, IT IS ORUERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —ié—

ci:v of - August 19—5— that the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit

. minimum‘ rear yard anq minimum front yard setbacks of 20 feet in ljeu of the

required 33 reet and a minimum d‘stance of 45 feet to the centerline of an

*)r

existing street In lieu of ‘:.he required 50 feet be and is hereby GRANTED, from

_and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner 1is hereby made aware that rroceeding at this
time is at his own risk until such time as the applica~
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. 1If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returnirg, said property to its original condition.

Do —

x

mmiysioner of
Balt e County

AJ/srl
cc: Mr, Louis A, Dchler

People's Counsel

e

e

OROER RECEIVED FOR FILING

S sammore county

ity | OHFICE OF PLANNNG € ZONNG
[/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

e’ 494335

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 1, 1985

Mr. Louis A..Dohler.
9142 Lennings Lane
Baltimore, Maryland

Petition for Variance

E/S of Lennings Lane, 180" NW

of the centerline of Philadelphia Rd.
(9144 Lennings Lane) - 14th Elec. Dist,
Louis A. Dohler, Petitioner
" Case No. 86-55-A

Dear Mr, Dohler,

This is to advise you that § 57.97 is due for advertisin
and postmg of tiie above property. 1s fee must be paid beforg
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on tr_xe day of the hesring. Do not remove sign until day of the
.. hearing. ~

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearlng

+

BAL"’IMORE coumv MARYLAND e D: 125 _ o {Singerely,
OFFICE GF FINANCE - REVENUE mws:ou R 98 7
. MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPY - 3 g /vmn/ d

. {ARNOLD JABLONY
Zoning Commissioner

.

ucuvtb g
FROM

Case _RA.cr_a

PETITION FOR VARTANCE

14th Election District
East side of Lenning Lane, 180' Northwest of the
centerline of Philadelphia Rd. (9144 Lenning Lane)

DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 5, 1985 at 10:15 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition fur Variances fram Section 1B02.3.C.1 topemit a minimum rear
yard of 20' in lieu of the required 30' and a minimum front yard set
back of 20' in lieu of the required 30' and Section 1501,2.C.3 to permit
a minimum distance of 45' to the centerline of an existing street in
lieu of the required 50°.

Being the property of Iouis A, Dohler, et ux as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a bulldmg permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormmissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit durmg this perlGd for
good cause shown, Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing,

BEY ORDER OF

- - - .,_1 ARNOLD JABLON
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~ | ZONING COMMISSIONER
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION No. 007254 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
MISCELLANEOUS CASH  “CEIPT |

- )? T '/'(" r,;‘/‘ fj/l?_ - 7w

ACCOUNT

pe

amount_$% 37

RECEIVED .« -y
FROM: e~

/
E/f',j '/-c,e A /1/:'3-;\ 3{?
V4

@ BoMUwmanealiongy wiory

FOR:

- 7

YALIDATION OR EIGNATURE OF CASHIER

Mr. Louis A. Dohler Suly I, 1235
9144 Lenning Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S of Lennings Lane, 180' Northwest
of the centerline of Philadelphia Road
{9144 Lennings Lane) - 14th Elec. Dist.
Louis A. Dohler, Petitioner
Case No. 86-55-a

TIME: 10:15 a.m.

DATE: Monday, August 5, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesaneake

Avenue, Towson, Marvyland

J
oning Co ssmner

‘of Baltimo¥F County

: Lloyd E. Lipin
2810 College View Drive
Churchville, Md. 21028

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the east side of Lenning Lane 50 feet wide

at a distance of 180 feet northwest of the centerline of M3. Rte.

7, thence running N43°5¢"24"W 59913, N53725'8C°E 9349

ein

Louis/A, ohler rty. Book No. 5704 Folio 93. Also known

as 9144 Lenning Lane in the 1l4th Election District.

- §£3°5¢ 34" F 60301, &55°35 24'W /o000 ts the
Pla.cc c‘p beﬂmmrﬂ, C‘.orff'almrS 362 Acres chard.

More or less .

. CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATIQN

LOCATION: Exet de of Ltumn; : : : Ju1y 18 8s
Vo s Prindph . O Lo TOWSON, MD,, «ocemmeeene ~=emeees 19

ning Lane} -
DATE AND TIME: Moaday, August
P05, 1985 m I IS am. o .: THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertlsement was
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, _ .

Couaty Office Building, 111 W.
Chesapanke Avenur, Towses, : published in THE JEE‘FE.RSONIAN a weekly newspaper printed

The Zoning Commissioner of Baiti- ; and published in Towson, Balumore Count Md appearing on
lthwnly,byuth'ltydﬂtlm- G P y! ppearing
ing Act snd Regulsticnn of Haltirmore
County, will hold a public hesring:

Pciition for Vanances from Secios
1B02.3.C.] 10 permit 8 sunisaw ress . .
yard of 2 in liew of the roquired 30 .-
and 3 miricrum front yard et back of - 070
A in bew of the required 3 and Sec-,” C
mlNlZC!mp«nﬁlmmmm
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Being the property of Louis A, .
Dwohler, ¢f ux a3 shows on the piat filed
with the Zoring Office. :

i Im the event th this Petitiom is -
granted, & building permit may be ..
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING OOMMISSICONER
E/S of Lennings Lane,
180" NW of the Centerline OF BALTIMORT COUNTY
of Philadelphia Rd. (9144
Lennings Lane), 1l4th Dist,

LOUIS A. DOHLER, et ux, Case No. 86-55~A
Petitioners

ENTRY CF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this wmatter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

;7 ZL{’% &44 G‘-‘et_’ h?‘ﬁ«./czm,-.ﬂ_.)

Phyl Iis/ Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

EY

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House

Towson, MD 21204
454-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of July, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Icuis A. Dotler,
9144 Lenning Lane, Baltimoxe, MD 21227, Petitioner; and Mr. Lloyd E.
Lipin, 2810 College View Dr., Churchville, MD 21928, who requested

notification.

™

/f&ﬁv ' /(41 ‘?W
Peter Max Zirmerman
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